TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND
During the year under review, there is no unclaimed/unpaid dividend within the meaning of the provisions ofSection 125 of the Companies Act, 2013.
8. SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY
The authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹24,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Only) divided into2,39,00,000 (Two Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 1,00,000 (OneLakh) preference Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only). During the year Company has not made any changes inits Authorized Share Capital.
The paid up Share Capital of the Company is ₹23,28,80,000 (Rupees Twenty-Three Crore Twenty-Eight Lacs andEighty Thousand Only).
9. MANAGEMENT DISCUSSIONS AND ANALYSIS
The Management Discussion and Analysis Report on the operations of the Company, as required under
Regulation 34 read with Schedule V of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as 'Listing Regulations') and as approved

[...]

The Company was holding 6.15 % of the total paid-up capital of ‘SOURCEPRO INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED’
(SIPL). In July, 2025, the Board has decided to sell its entire investment/stake in the equity shares of SIPL in the
board meeting.
3. Repayment of Loan:
The Company has fully and satisfactorily repaid the loan amounting to INR 7,50,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crore
Fifty Lakhs) in accordance with the terms and conditions of the loan agreement with Kotak Bank Limited, and
has received the Non-Objection Certificate from Kotak Bank Limited dated July 17th, 2025.
4. Change in Board Constitution
Mr. Gauravkumar Barot (PAN: AREPB9177C), Chief Executive Officer (CEO) has resigned from the post of the